Company Backgrounda.

Ayala Land Inc. is the largest property developer in the Philippines, with more than 1 1 thousand hectares of 
land bank and a solid track record in developing large-scale, integrated, mixed-use, and sustainable estates.

Seda Lio is a one hundred fifty-three (153)-room resort-hotel with a gross floor area of 17,680 square 
meters (sq.m) and the surrounding amenities located along Lio Beach, El Nido, Palawan. It is a prime leisure 
destination within Ayala Land's Lio Estate, catering to meeting and incentive groups, leisure tourists, families,